Comments for Licensing Application 19/00992/LAPRE

Application Summary

Application Number: 19/00992/LAPRE

Address: Priory Park Priory Lane Chichester West Sussex

Proposal: New Premises Licence

Case Officer: Helena Giudici

Customer Details

Name: Mr martyn bell

Address: 11 Whistler Avenue, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 6DL

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Councillor

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:10:49 AM on 06 Jun 2019 I believe that this application for 'Prosecco in the Park' which is alcohol led and with opening on certain days until as late as 11pm in a City Centre residential area, if approved would lead to the Licensing Objectives not being met on the grounds of: the prevention of crime and disorder;

plus

the prevention of public nuisance;

plus

the protection of children from harm

Surely there are more suitable locations in the Chichester District for such an alcohol led Event?